Sussex Salary Ranges 2025

Chief Administration Officer

Clerk

Treasurer

Admin Assistant/Accounts Payable
Energy/Facilities Manager
Community Services Director
Director of Public Works
Superintendent of Works
Supervisor, Works

Purchasing Agent

Admin Assistant/Finance Officer
Payroll/Finance Officer

Admin Assistant/Clerk's Office
Superintendent of Water/Wastewater
Assistant Building Inspector
Administrative Support (Part time)
Events/Program Manager

Fire Chief

Fire Captain

Fire Lieutenant

Firefighter

Deputy Chief (honorarium)

Assist Deputy Chief (honorarium)
EMO Coordinator (honorarium)
Development Officer (honorarium)

Low

115,025
82,068
99,383
48,267
63,942
82,420
82,326
73,994
67,482
60,401
54,334
54,334
53,500
73,994
58,706
44,057
55,769
80,967
68,616
61,827
57,479
5,508
2,802
5,896
5,896

High

145,720
99,884
125,927
60,082
77,954
106,981
100,088
91,645
82,083
73,824
66,953
66,953
65,030
91,645
70,447
53,603
68,813
98,210
83,864
75,566
70,252
6,733
3,426
7,205
7,205



