Sussex Salary Ranges 2025

	Low	High
Chief Administration Officer	115,025	145,720
Clerk	82,068	99,884
Treasurer	99,383	125,927
Admin Assistant/Accounts Payable	48,267	60,082
Energy/Facilities Manager	63,942	77,954
Community Services Director	82,420	106,981
Director of Public Works	82,326	100,088
Superintendent of Works	73,994	91,645
Supervisor, Works	67,482	82,083
Purchasing Agent	60,401	73,824
Admin Assistant/Finance Officer	54,334	66,953
Payroll/Finance Officer	54,334	66,953
Admin Assistant/Clerk's Office	53,500	65,030
Superintendent of Water/Wastewater	73,994	91,645
Assistant Building Inspector	58,706	70,447
Administrative Support (Part time)	44,057	53,603
Events/Program Manager	55,769	68,813
Fire Chief	80,967	98,210
Fire Captain	68,616	83,864
Fire Lieutenant	61,827	75,566
Firefighter	57,479	70,252
Deputy Chief (honorarium)	5,508	6,733
Assist Deputy Chief (honorarium)	2,802	3,426
EMO Coordinator (honorarium)	5,896	7,205
Development Officer (honorarium)	5,896	7,205